

CONTACT:

RoseAnn Haedt Chartwell Agency rhaedt@chartwell-agency.com 815-742-0573

Savant Capital Management Women's Wealth Initiative Hosts Gen X Jam Presentation

Initiative empowers women to pursue their best financial future

ROCKFORD, III. (September 6, 2019) – <u>Savant Capital Management</u>, a nationally-recognized fee-only wealth management firm headquartered in Rockford will host an educational event through its Women's Wealth Initiative, "The Gen X Jam," at **6 p.m. on Wednesday, Sept. 25**, at Prairie Street Brewhouse, 200 Prairie Street in Rockford.

The presentation will provide valuable insight and information for women who may feel the pressure of providing support for family, older and younger, and properly planning for retirement and are unsure how to best allocate resources.

"Many Gen Xers are struggling with the weight of upcoming retirement, putting kids through college, and caring for aging parents – all of which can carry a substantial financial burden," said Allison Alexander, Savant financial advisor and co-founder of the Women's Wealth Initiative. "Our goal is to help women plan for and navigate through the jam."

Guests of the event will discover:

- Tips for supporting both aging parents and your children at the same time
- How to navigate tough conversations with aging parents
- Teaching children to become financially independent
- How to keep your retirement goals a priority

There is no cost to attend the event, but registration is required. Check-in and a reception featuring refreshments and appetizers will begin at 5:30 p.m. and the presentation will start promptly at 6 p.m. To register or for more information, call 815-227-0300 or visit https://www.savantcapital.com/calendar-of-events/id/1346/womens-wealth-series-the-gen-x-jam.

About Savant Capital Management

Savant Capital Management is a leading independent, nationally recognized, fee-only firm serving clients for 30 years with more than \$6 billion in assets under management. As a trusted advisor, Savant Capital Management offers investment management, financial planning, retirement plan and family office services to financially established individuals and institutions. Savant also offers corporate accounting, tax preparation, payroll and consulting through its affiliate, Savant Tax & Consulting.

Savant Capital Management is a Registered Investment Advisor. Savant's marketing material should not be construed by any existing or prospective client as a guarantee that they will experience a certain level of results if they engage the advisor's services. Please Note: "Ideal" is not intended to give assurance as to achieving successful results. Different types of investments involve varying degrees of risk.